## TOWN OF SHARPSBURG MINUTES OF THE TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION

## August 1, 2016

A work session of the Sharpsburg Town Council was held Monday, August 1, 2016, at 6:00pm, at the Sharpsburg Recreation Center.

Present were the following: Wendell Staley, Mayor; Clay Cole, Council Member; Keith Rhodes, Council Member; Stan Parten, Council Member; Polly Garlington, Council Member; Donna Camp, Town Clerk.

Mayor Staley called the session to order at 6:00pm.

The Town Clerk verified there was a quorum present.

Restroom requirements for Historic Buildings

- Would not overlook the building codes except for water/restrooms
- Would have to be sanitary without running water
- o Everything but water will be inspected
- Want to see people back in town
- o Send to the town attorney to see what he can write up

There being no further business before the Council, the work session was adjourned.

Donna M. Camp Town Clerk